PROVEN  PROFESSIONAL  PRODUCTS
Another quality GOSS product.

GSD5000LXB

Parts Manual and Diagram

REV07-09



Overall view of engine generator assembly

Part Description
AT series diesl engine
Starter Motor
Flywheel generator
Bolt
Voltage Regulator
Battery Cable(red,black)
Battery
Oil level sensor
Generator
Output panel assembly
Throttle cable
Connector assembly
Capacitor
Bolt
Voltage Regulator Bracket
Bolt

Quantity

Part Number
4LNI/6LNI
4LN2/6LN2
4LN3/6LN3
4LN4/6LN4
4LN5/6LNS
4LN6/6LN6
4LNS8/6LN7
4L.N9/6LNE
41.N9/6LNO

ALNIO/6LN10

4LNII/6LNI1

4LN12/6LN12
4LNI3/6LN13
4LN14/6LN14
4LNIS/6LN1S
4LNI16/6LN16



Exploded view of frame assembly

Number

—_—

MO0 =) Ovn LA e

Part Description
Muffler cover plate
Muffler elbow
Left outer cover
Fuel gauge
Fuel tank sleeve
Main cover
Door knob
Right outer cover
Output panel assembly
Air cleaner cover
Lower Chassis
Engine tray mounts
Engine/Generator tray
Wheels
Battery
Battery tie down
Long cover plate

Part Number
4LNI1T/6LN17
4LNIS/6LNI18
4LLN19/6LLN19
4LN21/6LN2I
4LIN22/6LLN22
4LN23/6LN23
4LN24/6LLN24
4LN27/6L.N27
4LN28/61.N28
41.N29/6LLN29
4LN30/6LN30
4LLN31/6L.N31
4LN32/6LLN32
4LLN33/6LN33
4LN34/6LN34
4LN35/6LN35
4LN36/61.N36



Electric panel parts drawing

Part Description

Positive DC port

Negative DC port

Grounded bolt
Bolt
Large Nut
Bolt
Bolt

Large Nut

Current Adjusting Switch

3 prong Socket
Bolt

Electric panel bolt

Electric Panel
Starter switch
Large nut
Oil alert lamp
Hour meter

Hour meter bolts

DC Fuse

Quantity
1

et o R - - N - N S N Y TP G

Part Number
4L.N37/61LN37
4LN38/6LN3R
4LN39/6LLN39
4LN4O/6LN4O
4LN41/6LN4]
4LN42/6LN42
4L.N43/6LN43
41.N44/61L.N44
4LN45/6LLN4S
JLN46/6LN4G
4LIN47/61.N47
41 N48/61.N48
4LN49/61.N49
ALNSO/6LNS0
4LN51/6LN51
4LNS2/61.N52
4LNS3/6LN53
4LN54/6LN54
4LE55/6LESS



Number Part Description Quantity Part Number
20 Voltmeter | 4LES6/6LES6
2l Nut 2 4LEST/6LEST
22 4 prong socket I 4LESB/6LESS
2..5- Breaker bracket l 41LES9/6LES9
24 Nut 2 ALE60/6LEGO
25 Breaker : 4LE61/6LE6I
26 Wiring harmess l 41LE62/6LEG2
27 Electrical box | 4LEGY/6LEGRS
Generator head assembly
1S
AE]

Number Part Description Quantity Part Number
| Front end cover I 4L.N64/6LNG64
2 Diode 2 4LN65/6LNG65
3 M4 = 8 Bolt 2 4LN66/6LN66
4 Fan Blade 1 4LN6T/6LN6T
5 Bearing 1 4LN6R/6LNGS
6 Rotor Unit I 4L.N6Y/6LNGY
i Center bolt 1 4LNT70/6LNT0
8 Motor cover | 4LNTI/6LNTI
9 Stator I 4LNT72/6LN72
10 Long bolt -+ 4L.N73/61.N73
11 Capacitor I 4LN74/61.N74
12 Wiring Seat I 4L N75/6LN75
13 M5 = 15 Bolt 6 4L.NT6/6LN76
14 Stator Unit 1 4L.NTT/6LN7T7
15 Dust Cover I 41.NTB/6LNTS



Fuel system components

Part Description
Fuel Cap
Seal
Filtering cup
M5 = 10 screw
Fuel lever indicator
M6 = 25 Bolt
Large flat washer 6
Fuel tank lining
Shock absorbing gasket
Fuel tank
M6 Nut
O ring seal
Fuel tank filter
O ring gasket
Fuel filter cover
Cover
Wing nut
Fuel line
Fuel inlet pipe
High pressure fuel pump
High pressure fuel pipe
Fuel injector
Overfill tube
Fuel overfill pipe

Quantity
|

l
1
2
|
4
4
4
4
|
4
|
1
|
|
1
|
2
|
|
|
|
2
|

Part Number
4L.NTO/6LNTOY
4LNBO/6LNEO
4LNS1/6L.NS1
4LLNB2/6LN§2
4LNS3I/GLNR3
4LNB4/6LNS4
4LNSS/6LLNSS
JL.NB6H/GLNSO6
JLLNST/6LLNET
4LNSS/6LNSS
4LNB9/6LNEY
ALNY90O/6LNY90
4LN91/6LN91
4LN92/6LN92
4LN93/6LN93
4LN94/61L.N94
4LN95/6LN9S
4LN96/6LN96
4L.N97/6LN97T
4LN98/6L.N9S
41.N9O/6LNOO
ALNIOO/6LN100
4LNIO1/6LN1OY
4LNI102/6LN102



CYLINDER BLOCK ASSEMBLY

CODE DESCRIFTION QTY.
| M Qo Dmin phig 1
1 101002 [0l plag seal assem |
3 YFIA5008 Ol seal SG35x 50X 8 1
4 18601004 [Cylimder block 1
5 1 D Fuel contmiler pasem 1
& 17801100 Ol iller cap assy 1
7 | zorssion  |Meedic bearmg 70418 2
2 | 100008 [Swd plaie skon) 1
] 1 7001 005 |m plate (long) 2
0| t00i0i0 |Fuu! injoction pump pasket n;::“
n oot Senl g ke |
12 01012 |Seal plate i
13| LMBODOOS [Mut M6 1
14| 17001014  |Retwiver 1
(L POOOOOOE | W pa bt |
16 LM BOHO12 |H-:|IHH!I2 1
11| 2Cyeans  [Needic bearimg 31941115 )
L 1H6010LE i!.‘g limder besd siud (1bort) 2
1% LTI Ig;-hdur head washer 4
0 101 U0 I-C)Ildtl Bowdd wul (abon) 2
2 [ e [Cyimder bead gasket 1
2| w2 |Cyliader bead nut Gong) 2
1| soi0x  [eylinder head stad (oug) 2
2 | weoinze  [wing 1
5 LS B0 4 ]Btl MG 14 |
16 RSO3 A gover 1
Fe) 17801027 |Adr govercallar |
bt | 17401028 |Shock absorber |
F. ) 17amn2e [3heck absarher seal |



http://www.fineprint.cn
http://www.fineprint.cn

CYLINDER BLOCK COVER ASSEMBLY

CODE DESCRIPTION OTY.

18600000 |Crankcase gas ket [
20006207 | Benring 6207 [
1841003 [Main bearing |
X AD08012 ]r‘-mz 2
L
[
I

: Ihng:ﬂl

1 TROR006 Iﬁuh'u: cover
SGI53010  Oil seal 563545 10
e 1
‘oo [Piug I
10 | 1700100 Joul fier cap assy I

Wl e s W | e | e | B |



http://www.fineprint.cn
http://www.fineprint.cn

CYLINDER

HEAD ASSEMBLY

-

CUDE DESCRIPTION Qmy.

1 A1 |Air intake gasket !

2 i |Cylinder hesd !

3 1860000 | Intake valve !

é 18403004 | Fadraust vobee !

s | 1se00008  |Skencer gusket !

6 | Xaoosoos [P axs :

7 18600007 |Valve spring washer 2

8 | imsmoon  |Valve spring 2

9 | 19503009  |Valve spring retamer 2

10| 18503100 |Rockeramassy !

1| 18600011 |Reckersmbok -

12| 1msm012  |Valve adjusting plate :

13| iseosons :

1| IMB0000s [Nt M6 :

15 | 170m015  |Nowde retamer |
I6 1 7003016 ]w washer uc‘:-h;ar'.' ]
17| 100017 |Spacer .

18 | LZA0GOSD |Stud AMGX S0 2 |
19 | 1ZADSOTS  [Stud AMG<TS 1

M| LSROSDT  |Bok MEx X2 !

2| 1Zoen  |Seud MEX0 -

2| 1SBOSIS [Hok M6X 2% I



http://www.fineprint.cn
http://www.fineprint.cn

CYLINDER HEAD BONNET ASSEMBLY

CODE DESCRIPTION OTY.

LSR0e07S | Bol Méx 75
1R60400 | Cylimder head bonnet assy
IBGMONY [ Bonnet gusket

w e ]=
- | = |

PISTON & CONNECTING ROD ASSEMBLY

CODRE DESCRIFTHON Qry.
I 1R605100 | Pmvion ring asay I
1 RSO0 Peiton 1
3 IR |Pwion pin 1
4 18605004 |Piston pin circlip 2
5 18605200  |Connect rod assy I
6 18605006 |Crank pin bearing 2



http://www.fineprint.cn
http://www.fineprint.cn

CRANK SHAFT & FLYWHEEL ASSEMBLY

!

CODE DES CRIFTION OTY.
Bearing G201
| Bl Balancer shafi |
PROSKT  |Key 5%7

é

LF]

L¥]

| B000 Rebsncer gear I
18606005 |Crank shall mmg gear 1
Crank shaft 1
106007 |Plomger ©4 1
PRS2 Key Sx 12 1
PHOSD14 Key 5 14 1
1] 1 RE0e010 Key 1
] 186060 | Balancer gear 1

O e | = e | | | | e
E

13| 18608013 [Fhywhes! gear |
14 IR 4 Flywheel 1
15 (B R Fywheed nut wasber 1
16 | 1606016 |Fiywheel mt i
17| 18606017 |Sterer palley |
15 | LSHOSDIZ  |Rolk M6 12 i



http://www.fineprint.cn
http://www.fineprint.cn

CAMSHAFT ASSEMBLY

CODE DES CRIFTHIN QY.
1 18607000 |Valve mod assem 2
2 8607002 | Valve lappel 2
3 18607003 |Camshall teveny gear i
4 PIOOSOT4 Key 53X 14 1
5 IR |Clamshaft [



http://www.fineprint.cn
http://www.fineprint.cn

AIR CLEANER ASSEMBLY

CODE DESCRIFTION Ty,
1 18608001 | Air cleaner ga ket i
2 IReEENT | lvinke pipe i
3 IRGERI00 | Air cleaner sssy i

SILENCER ASSEMBLY

CODE DESCREIFTION oYy,
1 (] Silenoer
2 [gh il Washer S8
1 TDOONOE  |Washer @8
4 LMADDDDE [Nt ME
5 LSB0&0I2 Hok MEX 12



http://www.fineprint.cn
http://www.fineprint.cn

LUBE OIL SYSTEM

CODE

DESCRIFTION

LSBOGNIZ  |Bolt M6 12

17000002 I(l!pu.pmw

17010003 O -rmg 45X 18

18610100 INpqllmmy

XAGIMNI6 [Pin 3% 16

17810006 kﬂum:w

=3 & e | & || e

100007 I-NMHHIH

010008 ]on'.pjx 24

LS 0601 4 JE}I M 4

1700010 ]uu.n- pipe



http://www.fineprint.cn
http://www.fineprint.cn

FUEL TANK &

7

FUEL PIPE ASSEMBLY

CODE DESCRIFTHIN gTy.
| LSpsrds  (Hol MEx 45 |
2 1011082 |Upper stay bok 1
3 PDOOOO0E  |'Washer &8 I
4 18611004  |Upper stay 1
1 IS |Demper 4
[ 17011006 | Clamp 2
7 1T |Fuel retam pipe I
L 1N |Clamp 1
o | 1000w  Jreelievel pipe 1
1] LSBU60N  |Bok Mo X 14 2
1 1o Fiecl tank cock aasem 1
12 1701012 |Ooompg 132518 1
k] o |Canyp 2
14| 10004 |Fuelpipe 1
15 ] 1700015 |Fuel filer gasket 1
16 18611006  |Fikter element assem i
17 IBGIIMT Fuel mjection pipe assem 1
18 [E I E ] Fuel tank welded asscin 1
(] Ime Fuel fiker |

b1 IMN020 |Fuel tank cap assem 1
2 1A Lower stay assem 1
a LMBOON06 [N M 3
4 s Fucl tank vl plag seal ussem |
M 17011024 Bol MI12x 12 |
3| 18611025 |Fuel miection pipe danper 1



http://www.fineprint.cn
http://www.fineprint.cn

GOVERNOR & CONTROL SYSTEM

FG
FiFF
CODE DESCRIFTION QTY.

1 17012001 |Fly block pin 1
2 17012002 [Fly block 1
3 17012007 |Tappet 1
4 18612004 |Lovel fork 1
5 17X |Level shafl 1
] 17012006 |Govenor kvel washer 1
) XA00M22 |PmixX2 1
] 17012008 |Govemor level welded pan [
9 | VPR |Seal 263 14H 1
10| 18612100 |Comiml handie nsay 1



http://www.fineprint.cn
http://www.fineprint.cn

FUEL INJECTION PUMP ASSEMBLY

CODE DHES CRIFTION oy,

I 1513100 [Feel injection pung sssembly I

FUEL NOZZLE ASSEMBLY

CODE DESCREFTION OTY.

] 1B614HN  |Fuel nomde assombly 1



http://www.fineprint.cn
http://www.fineprint.cn

RECOIL STARTER ASSEMBLY

CODE DESCRIFTION QTY.
i I S 1 5001 Recoil swener assembly [
k| LSBosO0d |Hok MAKE 4
COOLING DEVICE ASSEMBLY

O

DESCRIFTION

QrY

| B

Shock absorber veat

18616002

Fan case welded assem

Shock absorber

170 04

AT

NN

Washer

S fin | | o | =

| SHIIE2

Bole M 22

| & | | =] =



http://www.fineprint.cn
http://www.fineprint.cn

STARTER & GENERATOR ASSEMBLY

CODE

IHES CRIFTION

1m010m

|Ftywheel gencralor

LEADGI

Bok M6 20

LSADGDI2

Bol Mb > |2

LA Deal0s

Holt M6 N

| PO TO0S

Clarmp

172000 700

Regulator

172007007

Siarting Motor

L5A 10003

Bok M 10X 33

Washer 10

E\Ehﬂl'ﬂhwld-

TR0

Washer 10

Pt ¥ =] - - - -t = Tt — §



http://www.fineprint.cn
http://www.fineprint.cn

877-270-7772
@@-PDWEH o226 oeniile hoed

Another quality GOSS product. MiSSissauga, ON, LST 2H7






